RESOLUTION NO. 844

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS ACCEPTING THE 2021 STATE OF THE CITY WATER FACILITIES REPORT THAT HAS BEEN SUBMITTED BY THE CITY MANAGER.

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie has operated a municipal water plant for over a century; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie water plant has reached the end of its useful life; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie needs to maintain the ability to deliver water to its citizens and water customers;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The City of Osawatomie City Council accepts the report submitted by the City Manager.

SECTION TWO: The City of Osawatomie City Council appoint a **Water Study Committee** to be chaired by the City Manager and do so at its earliest possible date with a report and recommendation due to the City Council no later than June 1, 2021.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas this 11th day of February 2021, a majority being in favor thereof.

APPROVED AND SIGNED by the Mayor.

	L. Mark Govea, Mayor
(SEAL)	
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	